## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Ν			lame Execution Date				
David M. Cook				06/24/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Lawn Solutio	Lawn Solutions Commercial Products, Inc.					
Street Address:	9113 Hensley Ct.						
City:	Prospect						
State/Country:	KENTUCKY						
Postal Code:	40059	40059					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1291		12911	609				
Application Number: 12911609 89 100							
Fax Number:	(612)33	8-5989			0		
Phone:	Phone: 6123385915		equestoffice.net				
Email: jameswmiller@qwestoffice.net					\$4		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
Correspondent Name: James W. Miller							
Address Line 1: 527 Marquette Avenue							
Address Line 2:	Suite 1960 Rand Tower						
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			LAWN SOLUTIONS				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		James W. Miller					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Cook - Lawn Solutions Assignment - 12911609#page1.tif source=Cook - Lawn Solutions Assignment - 12911609#page2.tif							

## **ASSIGNMENT**

**David M. Cook**, whose post office address is 9113 Hensley Ct, Prospect, KY 40059 USA (the "Assignor"), has invented, alone or in cooperation with others, certain inventions and improvements related to an aerator, which is disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent serial number 12/911,609, filed on October 25, 2010 (the "Application"), entitled **Walk Behind Soil Aerator**.

AND WHEREAS, Lawn Solutions Commercial Products, Inc., a Kentucky Corporation, whose post office address is 9113 Hensley Ct, Prospect, KY 40059 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and improvements and the Intellectual Property relating thereto (defined below) including and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

**NOW THEREFORE**, the Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

all said inventions and improvements disclosed in said Application;

- said Application, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals or non-provisionals claiming priority or having any relationship to any of the aforesaid, reissues thereof, and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignor for any of the aforesaid with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and
- any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent for the aforesaid (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property");

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including additional applications related to the Intellectual Property, and/or any applications for reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Intellectual Property, which the Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at Assignee's expense;

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028190 FRAME: 0019

## AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR:

	David M. Cook	6/24/2011 Date					
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCK							
COUNTY OF JEfferson	)SS: )						
Subscribed, sworn, and acknowledged before me by the above-listed Assignor this 24 blay of <u>June</u> , 2011.							
01 25 2015 My Commission expires	Notary Public (Signature)	j.					

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028190 FRAME: 0020

**RECORDED: 05/10/2012**